## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING LAKE COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

The Lake County Budget Commission will hold a Public Meeting on Monday, February 24, 2025 at 10:30 a.m., in the Assembly Room, located in the basement of the Lake County Administration Center, 105 Main Street, Painesville, OH 44077.

The Budget Commission will consider the tax budgets of Auburn Vocational School, Fairport Harbor Exempted Village School District, Kirtland Local School District, Lake County School Financing District, Madison Local School District, Mentor Exempted Village School District, Painesville City Local School District, Perry Local School District, Riverside Local School District, Wickliffe City School District, and Willoughby-Eastlake City School District and consider any other matters brought forth from the Commission. All of the above is in accordance with Sections 5705.27 and 5705.31 of the Ohio Revised Code.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF BUDGET COMMISSION, IN AND FOR LAKE COUNTY, OHIO.

PUBLISH: News Herald – February 2025

and posted on the Lake County Website